Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Corporation has minimial exposure to cash flow interest rate risks through cash and deposits,

term deposits and bank overdrafts that are at floating rate.

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities that are exposed to interest rates and the Corporation's sensitivity to interest rate risk are set out in the table that follows.

The Corporation’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for the preceding five-year period, with all variables other than the primary risk variable held constant. The Corporation cannot be expected

to predict movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only.  A movement of 100 basis points up and down in market interest rates (AUD) is ‘reasonably possible’.

The tables that follow show the impact on the Corporation’s net result and equity for each category of financial instrument held by the Corporation at the end of the reporting period, if the above movements were to occur.

30 June 2022

Result Equity Result Equity

interest rate % $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash assets and deposits at call 19,865 0.31% 19,863 0 2 199 199 (199) (199)

Receivables 7,197 0 0 7,197 0 0 0 0
27,062 19,863 0 7,199 199 199 (199) (199)

Payables and accruals 2,915 0 0 2,915 0 0 0 0

Interest bearing liabilities 58,500 2.99% 0 58,500 0 0 0 0 0

Advances for capital and other works 165 0 0 165 0 0 0 0
61,580 0 58,500 3,080 0 0 0 0

Total (34,518) 19,863 (58,500) 4,119 199 199 (199) (199)

30 June 2021 Result Equity Result Equity

interest rate % $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash assets and deposits at call 22,012 0.10% 22,010 0 2 220   220   (220)   (220)

Receivables 4,109 0 0 4,109 0 0 0 0

26,121 22,010 0 4,111 220   220   (220)   (220)

Payables and accruals 3,687 0 0 3,687 0 0 0 0

Interest bearing liabilities 62,000 2.98% 0 62,000 0 0 0 0 0

Advances for capital and other works 140 0 0 140 0 0 0 0

65,827 0 62,000 3,827 0 0 0 0
Total (39,706)   22,010   (62,000)   284   220   220   (220)   (220)

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance Sheet, but are disclosed by way of a note and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.  Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or

payable respectively.

Contingent assets

Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed only by the occurrence or non-occurrence of one or more uncertain future events not wholly within the control of the entity.

Contingent liabilities